Ref: IHMR-B/ACAD/CIR/2025-26/001
Date:18™" September 2025

7

To - PGDM Students

From : Dr. Usha Manjunath — Director
Date : 18" September 2025

Subject:

INSTITUTE OF HEALTH MANAGEMENT RESEARCH

# 319, Near Thimmareddy Layout
Hulimangala Post, Electronic City
Phase 1, Bangalore - 560 105

Ph: 080 - 61133800

Email: Info@iihmrbangalore.edu.in
Website: www.iihmrbangalore.edu.in
Toll Free No. 1800-572-2728

GST No.: 29AAATIO5171ZQ

CIRCULAR

Institute level Anti-Ragging Committee and squads for the Academic Year 2025-26

The Institute level Anti-Ragging Committee and Squads for the Academic Year 2025-26 is formed with

the following members.

1. Following will be the Institute level Anti-Ragging Committee

Name Designation

Dr Usha Manjunath Chairperson

Mr Madhusudan Nair Senior Advocate -
Member

Dr Surya Prakash NGO, BCT

Mr. Vinod Kumar

‘Mr Jayanﬁé HM Local Media Person

Ms Nandini A P Student’s Parent
Mr Somanna AT Admin Officer,

- Member

Ms. Jyotiprava Satpathy Officer - Academics

Mr Rajmahadik Student

(2™ Year) Representative

Ms Riya Pandey Student

(1% Year) Representative

Mr Aniket Nandi Student

(1% Year) Representative

Dr. Gyan Chandra Convener

Kashyap

Civil Service Member

Mobile No
9591910999
9845507879

9844141569
8105803233
9535858507
9740188421
9632262148

9606673102
8898165351

8197725852
7679366082

9967162925

-

E-mail Id
usha.m@jithmrbangalore.edu.in
madhu_nair2008@yahoo.com

, suryaprakash.blr@bctngo.org"'

vinu49@gmail.com
jayannahm@gmai‘l“.‘c‘(‘)‘fn ;
apnandini36@gmail.com

somanna.t@iihmrbangalore.edu.in

jyoti.ps@iihmrbangalore.edu.in

rjatwork247@gmail.com
riya.pgdm25@iihmrbangalore.edu.in
aniket.pgdm25@iihmrbangalore.edu.in

gyan.ck@iihmrbangalore.edu.in
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2. Following will be the Member of Anti-Ragging Squads

Name Status Mobile No E-mail Id
Dr Gyan Chandra Chairperson 9745944825 | gyan.ck@iithmrbangalore.edu.in
Kashyap
Mr SatishKumar Singh Organizing Secretary | 9845501797 | Satish.s@iihmrbangalore.edu.in
Dr Rajeshwari B S Member 9986696285 | rajeshwari.bs@iihmrbangalore.edu.in
Mr Nityananda Hegde Member 9108309899 | nityananda.h@iihmrbangalore.edu.in

3. Hostel Level Anti-Ragging Squads

Name Status Mobile No | E-mail Id

Dr Jyoti Vijay Chairperson 9649533116 | jyoti.v@iihmrbangalore.edu.in

Ms Aryaka NK Organizing Secretary 8971107304 | aryaka.nk@iihmrbangalore.edu.in
Mr Satish Kumar Singh Member 9845501797 | Satish.s@iihmrbangalore.edu.in
Mr Somanna A T Member 9632262148 | somanna.t@iihmrbangalore.edu.in

The committees will:

a) Meet twice in a year and whenever there are any issues and challenges.

b) To sensitize about the committee and its function to all the students and employees of the

Institute.
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